

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

COMADE, INC.

17915 SKY PARK CIRCLE # 8

ERVINE, CA, 92614

949-474-0160

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

DNR80207

PAGE

BUTCH CHITTUM

304-558-8806

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES PROCUREMENT OFFICE 25305 304-558-3397

CAPITOL COMPLEX BUILDING 3, ROOM 630 CHARLESTON, WV

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOR 05/21/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 06/14/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM INF QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 56,75250 0001 EΑ 725-90 2,46750 23 GPS COLLARS FOR BEARS PROVIDE 23 GPS ENGINE RADIO TRANSMITTER COLLARS FOR BEARS, AS PER THE ATTACHED SPECIFICATIONS. THE MODEL/BRAND/SPECIFICATIONS NAMED HEREIN ESTABLISH THE ACCEPTABLE LEVEL OF QUALITY ONLY AND ARE NOT INTENDED TO REFLECT A PREFERENCE OR FAVOR ANY PARTICULAR BRAND OR VENDOR. VENDORS WHO ARE BIDDING ALTERNATES SHOULD SO STATE AND INCLUDE PERTINENT LITERATURE AND SPECIFICATIONS. FAILURE TO PROVIDE INFORMATION FOR ANY ALTERNATES MAY BE GROUNDS FOR REJECTION OF THE BID. THE STATE RESERVES THE RIGHT TO WAIVE MINOR IRREGULARITIES IN BIDS OR SPECIFICATIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 148-1-4(F) OF THE WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATIVE RULES AND REGULATIONS. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE COMMODITIES AND/OR SERVICES SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM TO THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATI-CALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. E1 MUL 100 THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT SHALL SUPERSEDE ANY AND ALL SUBSEQUENT TERMS AND CONDITIONS WHICH MAY APPEAR ON ANY ATTACHED PRINTED STATE OF HY SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 949 DEESIDENT ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 33-1013311.

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

## GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125.00 registration fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Orders/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contract, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code,
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this contract is automatically null and void, and is terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA Business Associate Addendum The West Viginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Covered Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.

#### **INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS**

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in cases of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications.

#### SIGNED BID TO:

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130



MODEMA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

DNR80207

ADDEFEC	SERVESAIN		
AUDHESS O	SHEERLON	JENUE IU A	TENTION OF

BUTCH CHITTUM

304-558-8806

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES PROCUREMENT OFFICE CAPITOL COMPLEX BUILDING 3, ROOM 630 CHARLESTON, WV 25305 304-558-3397

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> COMADE, INC. 17915 SKY PARK CIRCLE # B IRVINE, CA, 92614 949-474-0160

05/21	20000000000000000000		HMS OF SA	<u> </u>	SHI	* VIA	FOB		FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE		06/14/	/2007			BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEMN	JMBER	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	AGREEM	ENTS (	R MAI	NTENA	E LISTS, NCE AGRE AS CD-R	EMENTS,	ORMS, SALES INCLUDING AN	Y	
	REV. 0	4/11/2					e e		
			VEND	OR PR	EFERENCE	CERTIFI	CATE		
	PREFER	ENCE I	N ACC	ORDAN	CE WITH	WEST VIR	BY MADE FOR GINIA CODE, N CONTRACTS).	,	
	A. API REASON	PLICAT CHECK	ION I ED:	S MAD	E FOR 2.	5% PREFE	RENCE FOR THE		
	HAS RES	SIDED ARS IM	CONTI MEDIA	NUOUS	LY IN WES	ST VIRGI	VENDOR AND VIA FOR FOUR TE OF THIS		
	TION REQUARTER WEST VITHE DATERES PARTNER WHO HAS	ESIDEN RS OR IRGINI FE OF RST OF RSHIP, MAIN INESS	T VENI PRINCI A FOR THIS ( BIDDER ASSOC TAINEI CONTIN	OOR AND FOUR CERTIFY IS HELDER TO THE COMMENT OF TH	ND HAS MAPLACE OF  (4) YEAR  FICATION;  HELD BY A  JN OR COR  HEADQUAR	INTAINEL BUSINESS S IMMEDI OR 80% NOTHER I PORATION TERS OR	TION OR CORPO TTS HEAD- CONTINUOUSL ATELY PRECED OF THE OWNER NDIVIDUAL, I RESIDENT VE PRINCIPAL PL IA FOR FOUR	Y I ING SHIP NDOR ACE	
	CERTIFI ( ) B WHICH H	CATIO IDDER AS AN	IS A AFFIL	CORPO	RATION N OR SUBSI	ONRESIDE DIARY WH	NT VENDOR ICH EMPLOYS S AND WHICH		
70,									
GNATURE				SEE REVE	ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CONC TELEPHONE	ITIONS	DATE	
TLE		FEI	N				ADDRESS CHA	NGES T	O BE NOTED ABOVE



V EN COR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for

DNR80207

BUTCH CHITTUM 304-558-8806

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

COMADE, INC. 17915 SKY PARK CIRCLE # B IRVINE, CA, 92614 949-474-0160

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES PROCUREMENT OFFICE CAPITOL COMPLEX BUILDING 3, ROOM 630 CHARLESTON, WV 25305 304-558-3397

DATE PRINTED	TERM	SOFSALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
05/21/200	7				
BID OPENING DATE:	06/14/2	007	BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UGP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
HAS	MAINIAINE	D ITS HEAQUA	RTERS OR PRIN	CIPAL PLACE OF	
503 E011	INESS WITH.	IN WEST VIRG	INIA CONTINUO	USLY FOR THE	
	TIFICATION.		A BRECEDING I	HE DATE OF THIS	
JER	I, IORIIO	•			
В.	APPLICATION	ON IS MADE F	OR 2.5% PREFE	RENCE FOR THE	
REA	SON CHECKEI	D:		KEROL TOK THE	
	į				
(	BIDDER 1	IS A RESIDEN	T VENDOR WHO	CERTIFIES THAT,	
DUR	ING THE LIF	FE OF THE CO	NTRACT, ON AV	ERAGE AT LEAST	
75%	OF THE EMP	LOYEES WORK	ING ON THE PR	OJECT BEING BID	
AKE	RESIDENTS	OF WEST VIR	SINIA WHO HAV	E RESIDED IN	
DDE	SIAIE CUNI	IINUUUSLY FUI 1ISSION OF TI	TO BED	RS IMMEDIATELY	
OR	CDING SUBL	ITOSTON OF II	112 810;		
]	BIDDER	S A NONRESTI	DENT VENDOR E	MPIOVING A	
MIN	MUM OF ONE	HUNDRED STA	ATE RESIDENTS	OR IS A	
. NONE	ESIDENT VE	NDOR WITH AN	I AFFILIATE OF	R SUBSIDIARY	
WHIC	H MAINTAIN	IS ITS HEADQU	JARTERS OR PR	INCIPAL PLACE	
OF I	USINESS WI	THIN WEST V	RGINIA EMPLOÑ	/ING A MINIMUM	
OF (	NE HUNDRED	STATE RESIL	ENTS WHO CER	TIFIES THAT,	
DURI	NG THE LIF	E OF THE COM	TRACT, ON AVE	RAGE AT LEAST	
/ 3/6   SII D S	TOTABLE EMP	LUYEES OK BI	DDERS' AFFIL	IATE'S OR F WEST VIRGINIA	
MHU	HAVE RESID	FR TH THE ST	ATE CONTINUO	· WEST VIRGINIA ISLY FOR THE TWO	
YEAR	S IMMEDIAT	FLY PRECEDIA	G SUBMISSION	ISLI FUK IHE IWU	
			10 00D111331014	OF THIS BID.	
BIDE	ER UNDERST	ANDS IF THE	SECRETARY OF	TAX & REVENUE	
DETE	RMINES THA	T A BIDDER R	ECEIVING PREF	ERENCE HAS	
FAIL	ED TO CONT	INUE TO MEET	THE REQUIREM	ENTS FOR SUCH	
PREF	ERENCE, TH	E SECRETARY	MAY ORDER THE	DIRECTOR OF	77
PURC	HASING TO:	(A) RESCIN	D THE CONTRAC	T DR PURCHASE	
תחות שוחה	ES IN VN V	MOUNT NOT TO	S A PENALTY A	GAINST SUCH	
מאא	THAT SUCH	PENALTY WILL	BE DAID TO	THE BID AMOUNT HE CONTRACTING	
AGEN	CY OR DEDU	CTED FROM AN	Y UNPAID BALA	NCE ON THE	
				•	
NGNATURE		SEE REVERSE S	IDE FOR TERMS AND COND		
			TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	FEIN		1	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
18/3/2011	DOMDING TO			TOTILOO OF INTIGES	, C DE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

DNR80207

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

BUTCH CHITTUM 304-558-8806

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> COMADE, INC. 17915 SKY PARK CIRCLE # B IRVINE, CA, 92614 949-474-0160

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES
PROCUREMENT OFFICE
CAPITOL COMPLEX
BUILDING 3, ROOM 630
CHARLESTON, WV
25305
304-558-3397

05/21/2007 BID OPENING DATE:	15,100,51.0		II-VIA	EOB	FHEIGHT TERMS
	06/14/2007	CAT TEM	BID 0		)1:30PM
LINE Q	JANTITY LICP	NO ITEM	NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
BY SI DISCI PURCI TAX A PURCI BIDDE THAT TAXES	OSE ANY REASING DIVIS ND REVENUE ASING APPROSE R HAS PAID SUCH INFORMA PAID NOR A	THIS CERTIFISONABLY REQUESON AND AUTHOROUSCLOSE TO RIATE INFORMUTED TOO BY THE REQUIRED TOO BOOKS NO	STED INFOR RIZES THE OTHE DIRE ATION VERIBUSINESS TO CONTAIN RMATION DE	MATION TO THE DEPARTMENT OF CTOR OF	
CODE CERTI THAT CONTA TERM	61-5-3), BII FICATE IS THE IF A CONTRACTIVED WITHIN OF THE CONTRACTIVE	DER HEREBY CO DE AND ACCURA T IS ISSUED	ERTIFIES TO ATE IN ALL TO BIDDER , CATE CHANG VILL NOTIF	RESPECTS; AND AND IF ANYTHING ES DURING THE Y THE	
		BIDDER:	COMAT	e, Iuc.	~
		DATE:	6/11/20	<u>°7</u>	-
	i vi	SIGNED:		dull	-
			PRESIDEN		
* CHE	CK ANY COMBI	NATION OF PRE	FERENCE CO	ONSIDERATION(S)	
ARE E	INCK "AP" UK NTITLED TO R	"B", OR BOTH	MAY REDUES	ST UP TO THE ST UP TO THE	779 2 4 7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		ENCE FOR BOTH			
	ΛΛΑ	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR	LTERMS AND CONDO	TIGNS	
IGNATURE 1	U.VV -		TELEPHONE Q 4 Q	474 0160 DATE	6/11/2007
TILE 17	FEIN -3	2 IXI 7211		1110100	
PRE SIDERTY WHEN DES	ONDING TO PEO	3-1013311	ADDDEES IN	SPACE ABOVE LABELI	S TO BÉ NOTED ABOVE



VEZOOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for BFONUMBER Quotation DNR8020

DNR80207

5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION	

BUTCH CHITTUM

304-558-8806

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES PROCUREMENT OFFICE CAPITOL COMPLEX BUILDING 3, ROOM 630 CHARLESTON, WV 25305 304-558-3397

COMADE, INC. 17915 SKY PARK CIRCLE # 8 IRVINE, CA, 92614 949-474-0160

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

RFQ COPY

DATE PRIN		∷ ∴ TE	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA	F	O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS	
05/21/		,,,,,,,								
BID OPENING DATE:	<b>E</b>	06/14/	2007	-		BID	DPENING	TIME	01:30PM	
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	JMBER.	UNF	T PRICE	AMOUNT	
	(REV.	12/00)								
				NOT						
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED	TO:			THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT O	
	P	EPARTM URCHAS UILDIN	ING D		INISTRAT) ON	CON				
	2	019 WA	SHING		TREET, EA 5305-0130					
70.00				Mariy Pilyan Mariya						
	THE BI	D SHOU VELDPE	LD CO	NTAIN HE BI	THIS INF	ORMATIO BE CON	N ON THE SIDERED:	FACE OF		
	SEALED	BID								
1	BUYER:		}	-	витсн с	HITTUM	44			
F	RFQ. NO	).:	and the state of t	Sent to produce the sent state of the	DNR8020	7			İ	
I	3ID OPE	NING I	DATE:		06/14/2	007				
I	BID OPE	NING	TIME:		1:30 P.	М.				
F	LEASE O CONT	PROVIC	IU REG	ARDIN	MBER IN	ID:	IS NECES	SSARY		The state of the s
**************************************				19_4	74.01	<u>[6]</u>		<b></b>		
<i></i>		ΔΔ		SEE BEVE	ASE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND CON	DITIONS		1	
GNATURE (	X.L.					TELEPHONE q	49 474 0	DATE	6/11/2007	
72A t-	CINELIT	FEIN	7	3-10	23);		1		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE	_



**HODEMA** 

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

DNR80207

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

BUTCH CHITTUM

304-558-8806

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES PROCUREMENT OFFICE CAPITOL COMPLEX BUILDING 3, ROOM 630 CHARLESTON, WV 25305 304-558-3397

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE COMADE, INC.

RFQ COPY

17915 SKY PARK CIRCLE # B IRVINE, CA, 92614 949-474-0160

949 474 -0160 - 6/11/2007	DATE PRINTE	Ep	TER	MS OF SAL	F	SI	IIP VIA		FO.8.		FREIGHT TERMS
CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY):  CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY):  CONTRAT ADMINISTRATOR  CADMIN COMADE COM  ******* THIS IS THE END OF REQ DNR80207 ****** TOTAL:  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONOTIONS.  TELEPHONE 949 474-0160 DATE Y/1/2007											
CONTRAT ADMINISTRATOR  CADMIN COMADE COM  ****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DNR80207 ****** TOTAL:  SEE REVERSE SIDE FORTERMS AND CONSTITUTE  SEE REVERSE SIDE FORTERMS AND CONSTITUTE  **********************************	BID OPENING DATE:	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	20000000000000000	2007	***********	[2005.0000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	OPE	NING TIME	01	:30PM
CADMING COMADE COM  ****** THIS IS THE END OF REQ. DNR80207 ****** TOTAL: 56,75250  SECREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  TELEPHONE 949 474-0160 DATE VII/2007	LINE	QUAN	MITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM	NUMBER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
CADMING COMADE COM  ****** THIS IS THE END OF REQ. DNR80207 ****** TOTAL: 56,75250  SECREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  TELEPHONE 949 474-0160 DATE VII/2007		10	*****************	0.000.000.000.000	(0.000000000000000000000000000000000000					000000000000000000000000000000000000000	
CADMING COMADE COM  ****** THIS IS THE END OF REQ. DNR80207 ****** TOTAL: 56,75250  SECREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  TELEPHONE 949 474-0160 DATE VII/2007	_	ነብ እነ ፐ ለ ሶ ነ	T DEDC	ON CD	LEACE	DDTNT	CLEADLY).				
SPECREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  SPECREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  TELEPHONE 949 474-0140 DATE 4/11/2007		ONTAC	LILING		LEASE	A A	CLEARLTY		_		į
SPECREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  SPECREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  TELEPHONE 949 474-0140 DATE 4/11/2007	1			$\sim$ 0 $^{\rm H}$	STRA	t Kdn	<u> 11UISTRA</u>	10	P		-
SHATURE  ****** THIS IS THE END OF REQ. DNR80207 ****** TOTAL:  56,75250  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  [ELEPHONE Q19 474-0160]  DATE 4/11/2007			İ		1	100	064400=				
SPEC REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  TELEPHONE 979 474 -0140 DATE 4/11/2007	ļ				TUN		TO WARE	γcc	)AA/		
SPEC REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  TELEPHONE 979 474 -0140 DATE 4/11/2007	İ										
SPEC REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  TELEPHONE 979 474 -0140 DATE 4/11/2007	]			[							
SPEC REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  TELEPHONE 979 474 -0140 DATE 4/11/2007				[				] .			51 70-250
GNATURE   TELEPHONE 949 474-0160 DATE 4/11/2007	·   <del>x</del>	****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RF	Q DNR80	207	***** T(	TAL:	30,134
GNATURE   TELEPHONE 949 474-0160   DATE 1/11/2007			İ								
GNATURE   TELEPHONE 949 474-0160   DATE 1/11/2007					i						
GNATURE   TELEPHONE 949 474-0160   DATE 1/11/2007	1		İ				•				
GNATURE   TELEPHONE 949 474-0160   DATE 1/11/2007											
GNATURE   TELEPHONE 949 474-0160   DATE 1/11/2007											
GNATURE   TELEPHONE 949 474-0160   DATE 1/11/2007			}		l						
GNATURE   TELEPHONE 949 474-0160   DATE 1/11/2007				-							
GNATURE   TELEPHONE 949 474-0160   DATE 6/11/2007				ļ	Ī						
GNATURE   TELEPHONE 949 474-0160   DATE 1/11/2007											
GNATURE   TELEPHONE 949 474-0160   DATE 1/11/2007											
GNATURE   TELEPHONE 949 474-0160   DATE 1/11/2007					1						
GNATURE   TELEPHONE 949 474-0160   DATE 6/11/2007					-					ĺ	
GNATURE   TELEPHONE 949 474-0160   DATE 1/11/2007	1										
GNATURE   TELEPHONE 949 474-0160   DATE 1/11/2007							•				
GNATURE   TELEPHONE 949 474-0160   DATE 6/11/2007				ľ	1					l	
GNATURE   TELEPHONE 949 474-0160   DATE 6/11/2007	į				l		i				
GNATURE   TELEPHONE 949 474-0160   DATE 6/11/2007	f				ŀ					l	
GNATURE   TELEPHONE 949 474-0160   DATE 6/11/2007				l			•		-		
GNATURE   TELEPHONE 949 474-0160   DATE 6/11/2007	***************************************			Į.							
GNATURE   TELEPHONE 949 474-0160   DATE 6/11/2007			1							İ	
GNATURE   TELEPHONE 949 474-0160   DATE 6/11/2007	į		}								
GNATURE   TELEPHONE 949 474-0160   DATE 6/11/2007	-						ĺ	•			
GNATURE   TELEPHONE 949 474-0160   DATE 6/11/2007	·										
GNATURE   TELEPHONE 949 474-0160   DATE 6/11/2007				1			ļ				
GNATURE   TELEPHONE 949 474-0160   DATE 6/11/2007											
GNATURE   TELEPHONE 949 474-0160   DATE 1/11/2007			A //		SEE REVE	ERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CON	OFTION	S		
the design of the second of th	SIGNATURE (	$\Sigma U$	W _	-			TELEBURY	<u>annonanous c</u>		DATE	1./11/2 200
PRESIDENT TO TOTAL ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	TITLE C		FEIN	1			1 7	1717		1	<del></del>
MILEN DECONDING TO DEC. MOREST MANE AND ADDRESS IN ODIOS ADOLES AND ADDRESS IN ODIOS ADOLES ADOLES AND ADDRESS IN ODIOS ADOLES ADOLES AND ADDRESS IN ODIOS ADOLES A	- Pessie			<u> </u>	3-101	3311					

tem No:	Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Amoun
1	23	GPS engine radio transmitters with VHF radio included as listed below.		
	ŀ	Transmitters must include a Trimble GPS(or equal), VHF beacon, activity p	ulse	
		rate of 40-60/min, motion sensor (mortality) mode that drops to 20-30/min,		
		ambient air temperature, remote drop off, software, connection cable for		
		preparing collar for deployment and for offloading data after recovery	1	
		as well as tools to attach the collar. Collars must be constructed		
		on a GPS engine with a minimum of 12 parallel channels and feature		
	· .	a masking angel of <10 degrees. Collars must record animal activity		
		levels and ambient temperatures coincident with animal locations.		
		Records associated with each location must also include x and y		
·		coordinates, the time of location, the amount of time required to acquire		
		the location, the number of satellites used to compute the location,		
		and measures of horizontal and positional dilution of precision.		
		Collars must be fixed to record one location every 19 hours for 9 months		
		(January - September) and one location per 3 hours during three months		
		(October - December). Collars must be guaranteed for >1 year.		
		In addition, the collar must have an average battery life exceeding 2 years		
		(730 days). Collars that fail or malfunction must be repaired or		
		replaced by the vendor. Terms of the sale must include a minimum of		
1		100 hours of engineering support to accommodate unanticipated		•
		considerations. Order must be completed no later than July 29, 2007.		
-		·		
			İ	
į		Frequencies of VHF transmitters must be within .005 MHz of:		
		150.020 150.160		
1	-	150.030 150.170		
1		150.040 150.180	1	
İ		150.060 150.190		
		150.070 150.200		
		150.080 150.230		
		150.090 150.250	ļ	
		150.100 150.260	***************************************	
		150.110 150.270		
		150.130 150.280		
		150.140 150.290		
ļ		150.150		
ĺ		100.100		
[				-
-	ľ			
		·		
Ī	1	1		
	Į	l l		

## COMADE, INC. 17915 SKY PARK CIRCLE # B GPS 3300 Series irvine, CA, 92614 949-474-0160

## **Collars for Wildlife**



Lotek's automatic tracking and monitoring systems provide position and other sensor data ideally suited to wildlife behaviour and habitat utilization studies.

Based on the proven design of our other GPS systems, the GPS\_3300 Series includes the lightest remote tracking collar offered by Lotek to date. Weighing only 200 grams, GPS\_3300SL is capable of collecting and storing up to 1700 data records. With just an extra 75 to 100g of added weight, the GPS\_3300S has a larger battery enabling you to collect over 5000 records using extended memory. This significantly improves the efficiency and cost-effectiveness of any wildlife study.

The GPS\_3300 Series is capable of tracking the finescale movements of individual animals through a

GP5 systems

Radio transmitters

variety of habitats. Using collars with differential correction, you can obtain highly accurate position readings with an error of less than five metres. Furthermore, by taking advantage of our highly flexible scheduling option, your study can be customized to your particular research needs.

The result is a more accurate map of the travel paths and behaviour patterns of smaller animals than previously possible.

Lotek offers unlimited customer support and a full one year warranty on all of our equipment.



FISH & WILDLIFE MONITORING

- Wireless hydrophonesPhysiological transmitters

Depth transmitters

- - Consulting

## = GPS\_3300 Series ----

### **Specifications**

COMADE, INC. 17915 SKY PARK CIRCLE # B IRVINE, CA, 92614 949-474-0160

	3300L	3300S	3300SL				
Housing dimensions (mm)	120 x 860 x 126	68 x 48 x 58	68 x 48 x 48				
LxWxH							
Approx. Weight (g)	870 grams	285 grams	200 grams				
(with light duty belt)							
Estimated GPS battery life**							
4 hr. fix schedule	More than 3 years*	Approx. 528 days or	Approx. 148 days or				
(6 fixes per day)		3,168 locations	888 locations				
2 hr. fix schedule	Approx. 1,369 days or	Approx. 332 days or	Approx. 84 days or				
(average of 12 fixes per day)	16,428 locations	3,984 locations	1,008 locations				
1 hr. fix schedule	Approx. 786 days or	Approx. 190 days or	Approx. 45 days or				
(24 fixes per day)	18,864 locations	4,560 locations	1,080 locations				
Maximum # of fixes/battery pack							
(96 fixes per day or more)	Approx. 221 days or	Approx. 53 days or	Approx. 12 days or				
(15 minute fix schedule)	21,216 locations	5,088 locations	1,152 locations				
VHF beacon life	> 2 years from deploymen	t depending on schedule*	Minimum 4 months after last GPS fix				
VHF frequency range		140 – 175 MHz					
Operating temperature range		-30°C to +50°C					
Data retention range	-50°C to +75°C						
Options	Extended Memory	F	stended memory				
		Temperature					
		Mortality					
	Recovery						
	Differential correction (basic or advanced)						
	2 axis activity						
	head up/down indicator						
	Use	User Scheduler (basic or advanced)					
	Drop off compatible						
User replaceable battery pack		Yes					
User programmable via cable with download	G	SPS & Beacon Schedule	&				
link		Mortality Delay					
User upload	G	SPS & Beacon Schedule	&				
		Mortality Delay					
User download		Data & diagnostics					
Data storage capacity assuming			;				
Replacement of battery packs							
Non-differential		89,936 locations					
Differential		44,968 locations					
Software Interface							
(includes host software & training video)  Please call Lotek for more information		Windows 98® or higher					

Please call Lotek for more information

<sup>\*\*</sup> Battery life estimates are approximate and may vary due to variance in individual battery capacity as per manufacturer, as well as operating conditions including ambient temperature, landscape, species, etc. Standard memory allows a maximum of 2,190 fixes prior to data download. Extended memory allows the maximum # of fixes per battery pack.



RFQ No.	DNR80207
REQ NO.	DMGOOZOI

8

### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

### **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

**EXCEPTION:** The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

**CONFIDENTIALITY:** The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit **www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy** for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	OMADE INC			
Authorized Signature:	N: KQ.00	_ Date:	6/11/2007	
Durchaning Affidault /Davisod C	A(45/07)	- , –		